PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unipath Ltd.	09/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH	
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 28	
City:	Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11767162	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-832-1000 Phone:

lsimoglou@foleyhoag.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISA-150.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Simoglou

Total Attachments: 3

source=ISA15001_Assignment_Unipath_to_Inverness#page1.tif source=ISA15001_Assignment_Unipath_to_Inverness#page2.tif source=ISA15001_Assignment_Unipath_to_Inverness#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024625 FRAME: 0993

501222169

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the 23rd day of August 2007

BETWEEN

Unipath Ltd. of Priory Business Park, Bedford, MK44 3UP, United Kingdom ("the Assignor")

AND

Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH, Bahnhofstrasse 28, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

(A) The Assignor is the applicant for:

British Patent Application Number 0428386.7

International Patent Application Number PCT/GB2005/005076 which claims priority to British Patent Application Number 0428386.7, and

All property including patent applications derived from International Patent Application Number PCT/GB2005/005076, some of which are listed in Schedule 1 (the "Patent Applications");

- (B) The Assignee is entitled to any property and rights deriving from the Patent Applications;
- (C) The Assignor has agreed to record this confirmatory assignment of the Patent Applications to the Assignee;

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

(a) In consideration of the sum of GB£1.00 sterling, the Assignor hereby confirms assignment to the Assignee of the benefit of the Patent Applications, all right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities belonging thereto or accrued therefrom (including

712988v2

PATENT REEL: 024625 FRAME: 0994 the right to apply for or obtain corresponding patents for the Invention in any country of the world together with the right to claim priority of the application for the Patent Application under the International Convention or other patent treaty or convention) to the intent that any patent corresponding to the Patent Application shall be in the name of and vested in the Assignee to HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely;

- (b) The Assignor will at the Assignee's request take any such measures and execute any such documents as may be required to ensure that the provisions of this agreement are recordable by either party;
- (c) This agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the High Court of Justice in England or, at the agreement of the parties, to alternative dispute resolution;

This agreement to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

Signed on behalf of Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH	Signed on behalf of Unipath Ltd.
Signature	Signature
PAUL T. HEMPEL Name of Signatory	Name of Signatory
Meraguis Breets	MANACINE DIRECTOR
Position	Position And Unip
Witness 10 September 2007	Witness 14 SEPT 2007
Date	Date

712988v2

SCHEDULE 1

Country/Region	Patent Application Number
United States of America	
China	
Japan	
Europe	EP 20050822908.9
India	5140/DELNP/2007
Australia	AU 2005317821
New Zealand	NZ 556145
Canada	

712988v2

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 024625 FRAME: 0996